Features
Short reverse recovery time
Low stored charge
Wide current range
Excellent surge capabilities
Standard JEDEC types
Stud cathode and stud anode versions
Fully characterised reverse recovery conditions

76 8
Device Code
Ordering Information Table
1 - Omit = Standard or Fast Recovery Diode
A = Avalanche Diode
2 - Current Code I(AVG) = Exact Current Rating
3 - F = Diode
4 - Omit = Standard Recovery Diode
L = Only for Fast Diode
5 - Omit = Stud Forward Polarity
R = Stud Reverse Polarity
6 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
7 - Outlines:
Omit = Stud Base UNF Thread
M = Stud Base Metric Thread
8 -7 trr code only for Fast Diode (see Recovery Characteristics table)